future business outlook. Pursuant to this revised agreement, the Group agreed to dispose the unsold

shares (including the unsold 20.7 million PSA shares, or the shares of the combined entity held by the

Group according to the relevant agreement after completion of merger between PSA and Fiat Chrysler

Group (“FCA”)) to one or multiple third parties through one or multiple transactions on or before 31

December 2022. As a consequence, the 20.7 million PSA shares no longer met the classification condition

of assets held for sale and have to be accounted for as investments in associates accounted for using the

equity method on a retrospective basis. Accordingly, the Group has restated the comparative information

in the interim financial information.

Dongfeng Motor Group Company Limited 37

For the six months ended 30 June 2021

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information (Continued)

1.5 RESTATEMENT OF THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT
OF PROFIT OR LOSS (CONTINUED)

For the six months ended 30 June 2020

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

As per

originally reported

Retrospective

adjustments As restated

RMB million RMB million RMB million

Revenue 50,576 – 50,576

Cost of sales (42,760) – (42,760)

Gross profit 7,816 – 7,816

Other income 1,555 – 1,555

Selling and distribution expenses (2,070) – (2,070)

Administrative expenses (1,827) – (1,827)

Impairment losses on financial assets (967) – (967)

Other expenses (4,438) 725 (3,713)

Finance expenses (599) – (599)

Share of profits and losses of:

Joint ventures 3,224 – 3,224

Associates 853 108 961

Profit before income tax 3,547 833 4,380

Income tax expense (792) (208) (1,000)

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD 2,755 625 3,380

Profit attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 3,018 625 3,643

Non-controlling interests (263) – (263)

2,755 625 3,380

The above adjustments have no effect on the consolidated statement of position as at 31 December 2020.

2021 Interim Report38

For the six months ended 30 June 2021

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information (Continued)

2. REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

For management purposes, the Group is organized into business units based on their products and

services, and has four reportable operating segments as follows:

－ The commercial vehicles segment mainly manufactures and sells commercial vehicles, and its

related engines and other automotive parts;

－ The passenger vehicles segment mainly manufactures and sells passenger vehicles, and its related